OPERATING RANGE
K4124BL124A
KK1124A
SERIES DESCRIPTION
124A Series™, 4124A Series™,
324A Series™, 4324A Series™:
The Universal Product Line has the broadest range of
sealing options of all pumps built by Viking. The stuffing box

90° Port Options: Opposite Port Options:
NOTE: See page 1401.9 for a complete list of casing options by size.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L Q 4 1 2 4 A     –     B     X     B
Jacketing:
1 = No Jacketing
3* = Foot Mount Casing w/ Jacketed Bracket
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
1 = O-Pro® Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of
Construction:
4 = Cast Iron
Size:
Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box Seal
B = Behind the Rotor
Application Specific Construction:
BXB = Boxboard
Basic Series
ConfigurationG
H
HL
AK
AL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
M
N
R
RS
* Note: Only the N, R & RS sizes are foot mount casing with jacketed bracket.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2022
Section 1401
Page 1401.2
Issue I 124A Series™, 1124A Series™, 1124A-BXB Series™, 4124A Series™, 4124B Series™,
324A Series™, 1324A Series™, 4324A Series™
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON — NON-JACKETED PUMPS
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Component Standard Material
Casing Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Head Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Bracket Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Idler
Standard ① Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Steel Fitted ①② Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Rotor
Standard ③ Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Steel Fitted ④ Steel, ASTM A148, Grade 80-40
Shaft
(4124A Series™, 4324A Series™,
4124B Series™) ⑤ Steel, ASTM A108, Grade 1045
(1124A Series™, 1124A-BXB Series™,
1324A Series™)
Hardened High Strength Steel,
ASTM A434, Grade 4140, Class BC
Idler Pin Hardened Steel, ASTM A108, Grade 1045
Idler Bushing
(4124A Series™,
4324A Series™, 4124B Series™,
1124A-BXB Series™)
Carbon Graphite
(1124A Series™, 1324A Series™) Hardened Cast Iron
(124A Series™, 324A Series™) Bronze, ASTM B584 (B505),
Alloy C93700